FW: Letterto County council

Feldmark, Jessica

Sent: Monday, August 10, 2015 3:28 PM

To: Sayers, Margery

Jessica Feldmark
Administrator
Howard County Council
410-313-3111
jfeldmark@howardcountymd.gov

From: Sigaty, Mary Kay

Sent: Monday, August 10, 2015 10:13 AM

To: Fox, Greg; Weinstein, Jon; Feldmark, Jessica; councilrecords

Subject: FW: Letterto County council

Testimony for CB 37-2015.

Mary Clay Special Assistant to Mary Kay Sigaty Howard County Council, District 4 mclay@howardcountymd.gov 410-313-2001

From: captainoverboard1 <captainoverboard1@gmail.com>

Date: Thursday, August 6, 2015 at 5:09 PM

To: Mary Kay Sigaty < mksigaty@howardcountymd.gov>

Subject: Fwd: Letterto County council

------ Forwarded message --------From: captainoverboard1 < captainoverboard1@gmail.com >

Date: Thu, Aug 6, 2015 at 5:08 PM Subject: Fwd: Letterto County council To: <u>jterrasa@howardcountymd.gov</u>

----- Forwarded message -----

From: captainoverboard1 < captainoverboard1@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, Aug 6, 2015 at 5:06 PM Subject: Fwd: Letterto County council To: cbball@howardcountymd.gov

----- Forwarded message -----

From: captainoverboard1 < captainoverboard1@gmail.com >

Date: Thu, Aug 6, 2015 at 4:43 PM Subject: Letterto County council

To: Dale Martins < captainoverboard1@gmail.com >

On Aug 6, 2015 10:03 AM, "Sonya Miller" < sonya@millerci.com > wrote:

Dear County Council Member,

My husband Tim Martins met Jon Miller in the early 1990s. Tim was a Superintendent for Eichberg Construction working on the same project. Jon and Tim became friends. After Tim and I got married we continued our friendship with Jon and Sonya. Jon and Sonya are always giving to the community from donating to local churches, to the boy scouts and helping emergency personal get to and from work on snowy days. The Millers keep their road plowed with the equipment stored on their property. If they are forced to move their business to another location it will impact everyone on their street

Jon provides services for Angel Flight, which is a nonprofit organization where pilots donate their time and bear the expenses flying people with medical needs in remote locations to medical facilities.

This is a shame that such a respectable family of Howard County has been subjected to this Stress. We should all be proud to know this family.

Please consider their request.

Sincerely,

Tim and Dale Martins